

No 22, 2nd Floor 2nd 'A' Cross, 3rd Main Road, Ramanjanayanagar, Chikkalasandra, Bangalore - 560061, Karnataka state, India Ph: 91 99 01137036 Email: info@skilglobal.com www.skilglobal.com

## Memorandum of Understanding (MOU)

## BETWEEN



SKIL, No. 22, 2<sup>nd</sup> A Cross, 3<sup>rd</sup> Main Road, Ramanjaneyanagar, Chikkalasandra, Bengaluru -560061



## AND



DEPARTMENT OF industrial Engineering and Management, Dr Ambedkar Institute of Technology Bengaluru-560056

This agreement of cooperation is entered into this 01-07-2019 between SKIL, No. 22, 2<sup>nd</sup> A Cross, 3<sup>rd</sup> Main Road, Ramanjaneyanagar, Chikkalasandra Bengaluru - 560061 and Department Of Industrial Engineering and Management, Dr Ambedkar Institute of Technology, Bengaluru-560056

The purpose of this agreement is with reference to fostering Industry - Institute interaction and defining the areas of cooperation, benefiting both Department Of Industrial Engineering and Management, Dr Ambedkar Institute of Technology, Bengaluru-560056 and SKIL, No. 22, 2<sup>nd</sup> A Cross, 3<sup>rd</sup> Main Road, Ramanjaneyanagar, Chikkalasandra Bengaluru-560061.

SKIL is happy to associate with the Dept. of IEM, Dr-AIT in terms of providing -

- Internship to students of IEM,
- facilitate the faculty of IEM Dept to have Industrial exposure,
- Training to faculties under Train the Trainer program to train students of IEM for Certification in "LEAN, SIX sigma and other related to the Industrial Engineering".

Department of IEM, Dr-AIT happily agrees to provide Infrastructural facilities and local hospitality for the activities of SKIL at the department, for running any training program in the department and to provide the faculty resource to learn and train students in "LEAN, SIX sigma and other related to the Industrial Engineering" under Train the Trainer Program.

SKIL intends to impart knowledge on "LEAN, SIX sigma and other related to the Industrial Engineering" at certain cost and as well as free seminars. However, logistics and Infrastructure cost for the training students and faculties needs to be taken care by Dr-AIT.

Madhavakrishana D A Senior Consultant SKIL, No. 22, 2<sup>nd</sup> A Cross, 3<sup>rd</sup> Main Road, Ramanjaneyanagar, Chikkalasandra Bengaluru -560061

Dr. G. Rajendra Professor & Head of IEM Department Dr Ambedkar Institute of Technology Bengaluru-560056.

Dr. C. Nanjundaswamy
Principal

Dr. Ambedkar Institute of Technology

Ambedkar Institute of Technology Bangalore – 560 056